

## Vishva Hindu Parishad of Australia Inc.

## **World Hindu Council of Australia**

ABN: 78862155168, Reg No: Y2898719, Charity No: CFN10709 20 Heather Street Girraween Sydney NSW 2145

## VHP Australia condemns anti-Hindu propaganda

We strongly condemn, deny and seek removal of false, baseless and misleading videos and texts being circulated on various social media platforms to implicate and defame Vishva Hindu Parishad of Australia Inc. (World Hindu Council). As a result of which the Australian community as well as Hindus are alarmed. We are overwhelmed by their concern and response.

Vishva Hindu Parishad of Australia Inc. (VHP of Australia Inc) is a duly constituted legal association in Australia, serving the Australian community nationwide for more than 30 years. We call to immediately stop this malicious misinformation campaign against Australian Hindus and disruption to the multifaith/cultural harmony of the country.

We thank everyone who contacted us for their concern and look forward to your continued support.

End 9/3/2021